Date: November 21, 2023

To Ms.Nirosha, Company Secretary, Response Informatics Limited 3rd Floor, 1-89/3/4, Raghuma Towers, Hi-Tech City Road, Madhapur, Shaikpet, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 081 To BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 538273

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Disposal of Equity Shares of M/s. Response Informatics Limited Ref: SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above cited subject, we would like to bring to your kind notice that I, Sunil Kumar Makkena (Immediate Relative of Designated Person) have disposed 1,00,000 Equity Shares of M/s. Response Informatics Limited by way of Market sale from BSE on November 20, 2023. The details are mentioned in the annexure as required under the SEBI Regulations.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

Sunil Kumar Makkena

Seller

Encl: Disclosures in the prescribed format

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	NA		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	NA		
Mr. Sunil Kumar Makkena     Shares in the nature of angumbranes (pledge)	4,85,945	6.50	6.50		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE				
Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No				
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Sunil Kumar Makkena (hereinafter the "Seller")				
Name of the Target Company (TC)		formatics Limit	ed		

	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
1.	Mr. Sunil Kumar Makkena	1,00,000	1.34	1.34
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	NA	NA
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer.	Nil	NA	NA
e) To	tal (a+b+c+/-d)	1,00,000	1.34%	1.34%
	the acquisition/sale, holding of:  Shares carrying voting rights			
1.	Mr. Sunil Kumar Makkena	3,85,945	5.16	5.16
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	NA
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	NA
i	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	NA
	l (a+b+c+d)	3,85,945	5.16%	5.16%
narket /	f acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- / public issue / rights issue / preferential t / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Marke	t Sale	
Pate of acceipt of	equisition / sale of shares / VR or date of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever ble	20-11-2023		
quity sha	are capital / total voting capital of the TC said acquisition / sale	74,76,400		
	are capital/ total voting capital of the TC aid acquisition / sale#	74,76,400		
er the sa		the 74,76,400		

## Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Sunil Kumar Makkena

(Seller)

Place: Hyderabad Date: 21-11-2023